$\left< ACCESS, \right>$	236 East 6th Avenue . Tallahassee, Florida 32303
INC. <u>P.O. Box</u>	37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666 . Fax.(850) 222-1666
	WALK IN PICK UP 12/22/99
CERTIFIED COPY	COS
РНОТО СОРУ	FILING
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)	Communications, L.C.
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)	
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)	-12/23/3901020017 ****155.00 ****155.00
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)	Wqq-29293
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)	W99-29293
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) Availatility	W99-29293 W99-29293 W99-29293 W99-29293 W155.00 W99-29293 W155.00 W99-29293 W155.00 W99-29293 W155.00
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) Availability Document	-12/23/3901020017 *****155.00 *****155.00 W99-29293
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) Availability Document ECLAL INSTRUCTIONS Updater	Wqq-29293 Wqq-29293 Wqq-29293 KINONE SECONT
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) Availahility Docurrent ECIAL INSTRUCTIONS	Wqq-29293 Wqq-29293 Wqq-29293 KINONE SECONT
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) Availability Document CLAINSTRUCTIONS Updater Updater	Wqq-29293 Wqq-29293 Wqq-29293 KINONE SECONT

;



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

December 23, 1999

,

CORPORATE ACCESS, INC.

SUBJECT: VENTURE COMMUNICATIONS, L.C. Ref. Number: W99000029293

We have received your document for VENTURE COMMUNICATIONS, L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Effective October 1, 1999, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, does not require or permit the filing of an "Affidavit of Membership and Capital Contributions." Therefore, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6958.

Lee Rivers Document Specialist

Letter Number: 399A00060083

5

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF <u>VENTURE COMMUNICATIONS, L.C.</u>

ARTICLE I - Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: **VENTURE COMMUNICATIONS, L.C.** (the "Company").

ARTICLE II - Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is:

9600 W. Sample Road Suite 505 Coral Springs, FL 33065

ARTICLE III - Duration

The Company shall commence its existence on the date these articles of organization are filed by the Florida Department of State or on another effective date as specified, if any. The Company shall exist perpetually unless sooner dissolved in accordance with the Company's Regulations or Florida law.

ARTICLE IV - Management

The Company shall be managed by managers in accordance with the regulations adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the Company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company not inconsistent with law or these Articles of Organization. The name and address of the initial managers are as follows:

Bernard Bortnick 9600 West Sample Rd. Suite 505 Coral Springs, FL 33065 Gustavo Catoni 9600 West Sample Rd. Suite 505 Coral Springs, FL 33065 Hector Sanguinetti 9600 West Sample Rd. Suite 505 Coral Springs, FL 33065 يت PM

Mabel Ryan 9600 West Sample Rd. Suite 505 Coral Springs, FL 33065

ARTICLE V - Admission of Additional Members

Additional members may be admitted and the terms and condition of such admissions shall require the vote of all existing members, and shall be conditioned on the new member's agreement to abide by all existing agreements of the members regarding the conduct of the Company.

ARTICLE VI - Members Rights to Continue Business

The remaining members of the Company have the right to continue the business in the event of the termination of the Company at any time due to death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of any member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company, provided that all of the remaining members agree to do so in writing within 120 days after the date of a member's termination of membership.

ARTICLE VII - Registered Agent and Office

The street address of the Company's initial registered office and the name of its initial registered agent at such office is:

Jeffrey L. Greenberg Greenberg & Schilian, P.A. 1761 W. Hillsboro Blvd. Suite 201 FILEL Deerfield Beach, FL 33442 P بي

2

By:

Bernard Bortnick Dated: December 21, 1999

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, having been named the Registered Agent of VENTURE COMMUNICATIONS, L.C., hereby accepts such designation and is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of such position, as provided in Florida Statutes §608.415.

Jeffrey L. Greenberg, Registered Agent Dated: December 21, 1999

99 DEC 23 PM 3: 42

FILED